September 8, 2009

Le Mars, lowa

The Plymouth County Board of Supervisors met in the Boardroom on September 8, 2009 at 9:30 a.m. All members were

present. All votes following are aye unless otherwise indicated.

Motion by Kass, seconded by Anderson, to approve the September 8, 2009 agenda.

Motion by Anderson, seconded by Greene, to approve the September 1, 2009 minutes

Motion Carried.

Motion Carried.

Mike Porter of Pride Group was present to discuss the State Fire Marshall inspection of Plymouth Life Residential Care
Facility and the repairs and changes necessary to comply. Mr. Porter will continue to seek bids for the necessary repairs.

The Board would like to schedule a conference call with Karr Tuckpointing on Friday, Sept. 11™ to ask a few questions

regarding the tuck-pointing of the residential care facility, Plymouth Life, prior to approving the bid.

Board approved the following claims per payroll dated 9-4-09:

GENERAL BASIC FUND
Steve Beeck, wages $
Shane Coyle, wages

Jared Gares, wages

Linda Hayworth, wages

Sue Masuen, wages

Phillip Meyer, wages

Annie Miller, wages

David Poel, wages

Kayla Ragar, wages

Bob Rohmiller, wages

Gene Shultz, wages

Deb VanOtterloo, wages
Charlie Zomermaand, wages
Employer withholdings
Employee withholdings

RURAL SERVICES FUND

Noel Ahmann, wages $
Employer withholdings

Employee withholdings

SECONDARY ROAD FUND
Ken Ahlers, wages $

The meeting adjourned at 10:43 am.

495.45
472.50
94.56
431.12
394.68
969.24
174.25
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665.33
316.38
707.82

508.81

Stacey Feldman, Plymouth County Auditor

Roye Beene, wages
Craig Christman, wages
Roger Dau, wages
David Erdmann, wages
Jerry Gloden, wages
Lauren Grubb, wages
Kurt Haage, wages
Charles Hahn, wages
Terry Hodgson, wages
Bob Hughes, wages
Greg Jelken, wages
David Ludwigs, wages
Arnie Meister, wages
Dick Milne, wages

Paul Rubis, wages

Curt Sitzmann, wages
Darrell Sitzmann, wages
Gaylen Spink, wages
Allen Stusse, wages
Nathan Summerside, wages
Employer withholdings
Employee withholdings

463.91
281.25
253.13
1,857.92
239.40
253.13
254.36
210.94
463.84
140.63
253.13
239.06
185.45
293.36
309.38
239.40
126.56
763.09
112.50
961.55
9,087.88
19,810.09

Jim Henrich, Chairman



